
 

 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF A RENEWAL 
AGREEMENT WITH CRISIS INTERVENTION SERVICES FOR 
THE PROVISION OF LATINO OUTREACH SERVICES, 
SUICIDE PREVENTION, HOMELESS OUTREACH, FAMILY 
SUPPORT AND PARENTING CLASSES, AND MENTAL 
HEALTH STIGMA REDUCTION IN THE EASTERN COUNTY 
REGION AS A COMPONENT OF THE COUNTY’S MENTAL 
HEALTH SERVICES ACT (MHSA) PREVENTION AND EARLY 
INTERVENTION (PEI) PLAN IN THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF 
$116,295 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021/22 

            

WHEREAS, the Contractor provides Latino Outreach Services, Suicide Prevention 
Services, Homeless Outreach, Family Support and Parenting Classes, and Mental Health Stigma 
Reduction in the Eastern County Region as a component of the County’s Mental Health Services 
Act (MHSA) Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Plan and MHSA Innovation Plan; and  

 
WHEREAS, these specialized services help to increase the numbers of Latinos seeking 

mental health treatment, prevent suicide, outreach to those experiencing homelessness, support 
families and parents, and decrease stigma in accessing and receiving mental health services in the 
Tahoe/Truckee region. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that the Professional Services Contract by and between the 
County and Crisis Intervention Services, pertaining to the provision of Latino Outreach Services, 
Suicide Prevention Services, Homeless Outreach, Family Support and Parenting Classes, and 
Mental Health Stigma Reduction as a component of the County’s Mental Health Services Act 
(MHSA) Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Plan for the contract term of July 1, 2021 
through June 30, 2022, in the maximum amount of $116,295 be and hereby is approved in 
substantially the form attached hereto, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is 
hereby authorized to execute the Agreement on behalf of the County of Nevada.   

 
Funds to be disbursed from account: 1512-40104-493-1000/521520; 1512-40110-493-

1000/521520  
 


